### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79032354

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adaptaflex Limited	08/12/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cable Management Products Ltd.
Address:	Station Road, Coleshill Birmingham, West Midlands B46 1HT
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	a Limited Liability Company
Entity Country:	United Kingdom, England & Wales

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Cable Management Products Ltd.

Address: Station Road,

Coleshill

Birmingham, West Midlands B46 1HT

Country: GB

TRADEMARK 990015152 REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0302

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0303

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010**